
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1142
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
TRANSFER OF LAND TO NTC
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of progress made on the request of Government of Maharashtra for transfer of railway land at Achalpur to National Textiles Corporation (NTC); and

(b) the time by which the requested land is likely to be transferred to NTC?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): Railways have agreed to transfer of Railway land at Achalpur to NTC. On execution of agreement by NTC, land will be handed over to NTC.
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